## NOTICE FOR CALLED MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF GORDON, TEXAS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A CALLED MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF GORDON WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY JUNE 1, 2020 AT 6 PM AT THE COMMUNITY CENTER, 109 W OAK

## **PRESENT**

:	Jack Coleman – Mayor	
	Roger Keck – Mayor Protem	Sherrye Stallings Mills - Alderman
:	Albert Dickson, Jr. – Alderman	Ricky Speer – Alderman
	Thomas Moore – Public Works Direct	or Teresa Johnson - City Secretary
•		
I.	CALL TO ORDER @ 6 pm	
II.		
	No Public Comments	
III.	INVOCATION BY Roger Keck	
IV.	BUDGET WORKSHOP	
	Discussion on various topics within the considered and approved.	e Proposed Budget for General and Water Works were
V.	ADJOURN @ 7:15 PM	
	X	X
	Jack Coleman	Teresa Johnson
	Mayor	City Secretary